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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Glens Falls 1:39.36 401:45.09

1) Cooper Knapp SR 2) Peter Mauro SR 3) Kellen Wolfe SR 4) Chris Leathem SR

    2 Albany Academy 1:42.16 341:48.51
1) Kevin Nerses SR 2) Samuel De Wolf SO 3) Clayton Besch JR 4) Reginald Anadio JR

    3 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:46.09 321:45.75
1) Nicholas Sinnenberg SR 2) Kyle Farmer JR 3) Brandon Bardin SO 4) Jacob Hurteau JR

    4 Queensbury 1:47.54 301:48.34
1) Zachary Brown FR 2) Connor Kirkpatrick SO 3) Gavin Coughlan SO 4) Stephen Kowalczyk SO

    5 Gloversville 1:48.27 281:50.35
1) Danny Helou FR 2) Baily Whitbeck SR 3) Matthew Helou SR 4) Jerame Cole SR

    6 Amsterdam 1:58.32 261:57.66
1) Nicholas Davila SO 2) Thomas Knack SO 3) John Sawitzki FR 4) AJ Mercado JR

    7 Fonda-Johnstown 1:58.76 241:57.36
1) Derek Lee JR 2) Trevor Askew JR 3) Chris Dunbar SR 4) Jacob Petrie JR

    --- Canajoharie-Fort Plain DQ  1:47.97
1) Harrison Abrams SR 2) Joseph Trembley SO 3) Jake Brody SR 4) Bryn Clark SR

B - Final
    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:58.52 181:58.16

1) Christopher Boroweic FR 2) Ryan Zampella SO 3) Jordan Harris JR 4) Liam Mooney JR

    10 Mohonasen-Schalmont 2:02.39 142:03.16
1) Jason Moon FR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Robert Tortoricci FR 4) Jake Handerhan JR

    11 Taconic Hills 2:03.82 122:04.63
1) Adam Cottini SR 2) Noah Arre JR 3) Calvin Jaeger SR 4) Jeffrey Hotaling JR

    12 Hudson Falls 2:19.03 102:18.20
1) Josh Williams SO 2) Ayden Saville FR 3) Connor Wood SR 4) Nick Anderson SR

 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Glens Falls 1:45.09 q  1:40.60

1) Sean Ash JR 2) Jacob West JR 3) Nate Poag SO 4) Chris Leathem SR

    2 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:45.75 q  1:48.28
1) Nicholas Sinnenberg SR 2) Kyle Farmer JR 3) Brandon Bardin SO 4) Jacob Hurteau JR

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:47.97 q  1:51.13
1) Harrison Abrams SR 2) Joseph Trembley SO 3) Jake Brody SR 4) Bryn Clark SR

    4 Queensbury 1:48.34 q  1:45.16
1) Zachary Brown FR 2) Connor Kirkpatrick SO 3) Gavin Coughlan SO 4) Stephen Kowalczyk SO

    5 Albany Academy 1:48.51 q  1:46.18
1) Addison Oberting FR 2) Samuel De Wolf SO 3) Reginald Anadio JR 4) Marcus Ortiz FR

    6 Gloversville 1:50.35 q  1:53.08
1) Danny Helou FR 2) Tyler Kemmet SO 3) Matthew Helou SR 4) Jerame Cole SR

    7 Fonda-Johnstown 1:57.36 q  2:03.21
1) Derek Lee JR 2) Trevor Askew JR 3) Chris Dunbar SR 4) Jacob Petrie JR

    8 Amsterdam 1:57.66 q  1:59.34
1) Nicholas Davila SO 2) Thomas Knack SO 3) John Sawitzki FR 4) AJ Mercado JR

    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:58.16 q  2:01.36
1) Christopher Boroweic FR 2) Ryan Zampella SO 3) Jordan Harris JR 4) Liam Mooney JR

    10 Mohonasen-Schalmont 2:03.16 q  1:48.36
1) Jason Moon FR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Robert Tortoricci FR 4) Jake Handerhan JR

    11 Taconic Hills 2:04.63 q  2:06.74
1) Adam Cottini SR 2) Noah Arre JR 3) Calvin Jaeger SR 4) Jeffrey Hotaling JR
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    12 Hudson Falls 2:18.20 q  2:21.29
1) Connor Wood SR 2) Ayden Saville FR 3) Nick Regner JR 4) Nick Anderson SR

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Queensbury SR1 Matthew Walton 1:45.76 201:46.24
Glens Falls SR2 Kellen Wolfe 1:50.19 171:54.50
Albany Academy SR3 Tucker Oberting 1:50.29 161:51.51
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR4 Beau Hutchins 1:50.38 151:52.27
Glens Falls SR5 Peter Mauro 1:54.83 141:53.64
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO6 Evan Buckley 1:55.58 131:55.26
Glens Falls FR7 Thompson Collins 1:56.61 121:56.39
Albany Academy SR8 Aidan McInerney 1:59.01 111:56.98

B - Final
Albany Academy SR9 Doug Connell 1:56.22 91:58.43
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR10 Charles Jordan 1:56.48 71:58.52
Albany Academy JR11 Joseph Lewis 1:58.98 62:01.40
Queensbury  812 Ross Caimano 2:00.96 52:01.47
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Mike Thomas 2:04.08 42:04.37
Gloversville SO14 Brandon Becker 2:04.80 32:05.73
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR15 Harrison Abrams 2:04.87 22:01.89
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR16 Meghan Cortright 2:05.08 12:05.15

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury SR1 Matthew Walton 1:46.24 q  1:48.17
Albany Academy SR2 Tucker Oberting 1:51.51 q  1:56.65
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR3 Beau Hutchins 1:52.27 q  1:53.80
Glens Falls SR4 Peter Mauro 1:53.64 q  2:00.93
Glens Falls SR5 Kellen Wolfe 1:54.50 q  1:56.13
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO6 Evan Buckley 1:55.26 q  1:59.33
Glens Falls FR7 Thompson Collins 1:56.39 q  2:00.31
Albany Academy SR8 Aidan McInerney 1:56.98 q  2:03.05

Albany Academy SR9 Doug Connell 1:58.43 q  2:02.56
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR10 Charles Jordan 1:58.52 q  2:01.38
Albany Academy JR11 Joseph Lewis 2:01.40 q  2:02.79
Queensbury  812 Ross Caimano 2:01.47 q  2:04.82
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Harrison Abrams 2:01.89 q  2:01.62
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR14 Mike Thomas 2:04.37 q  2:06.85
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR15 Meghan Cortright 2:05.15 q  2:08.23
Gloversville SO16 Brandon Becker 2:05.73 q  2:12.55

Glens Falls SR17 Michael Schrammel 2:06.94  2:12.01
Queensbury SO18 Connor Kirkpatrick 2:07.14  2:12.11

Gloversville SO19 Brent Crabbe 2:07.78  2:12.99
Gloversville SR20 Baily Whitbeck 2:13.41  2:12.12
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Trevor Askew 1:58.83 201:59.61
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR2 Joseph Conway 1:59.53 172:00.94
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO3 Brandon Bardin 2:01.29 162:02.24
LaSalle SR4 Connor Reilly 2:02.77 152:00.99
Albany Academy  75 Bryce Henkel 2:07.40 142:09.60
Albany Academy SR6 Kevin Nerses 2:07.99 132:07.44
Albany Academy JR7 Clayton Besch 2:08.75 122:07.17
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR8 Kyle Farmer 2:09.20 112:10.18

B - Final
Albany Academy FR9 Addison Oberting 2:12.58 92:12.85
Glens Falls JR10 Jacob West 2:15.79 72:18.13
Glens Falls SO11 Nate Kroeze 2:20.66 62:21.83
Queensbury SO12 Davin Butler 2:21.49 52:24.46
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR13 Alex Sydow 2:23.42 42:21.55
Amsterdam SO14 Nicholas Davila 2:26.30 32:25.58
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR15 Jason Moon 2:26.58 22:26.77
Amsterdam FR16 John Sawitzki 2:26.74 12:27.96

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Fonda-Johnstown JR1 Trevor Askew 1:59.61 q  2:00.59
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR2 Joseph Conway 2:00.94 q  2:02.11
LaSalle SR3 Connor Reilly 2:00.99 q  2:09.41
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO4 Brandon Bardin 2:02.24 q  2:07.45
Albany Academy JR5 Clayton Besch 2:07.17 q  2:08.21
Albany Academy SR6 Kevin Nerses 2:07.44 q  2:19.11
Albany Academy  77 Bryce Henkel 2:09.60 q  2:10.29
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR8 Kyle Farmer 2:10.18 q  2:11.93

Albany Academy FR9 Addison Oberting 2:12.85 q  2:20.56
Glens Falls JR10 Jacob West 2:18.13 q  2:24.68
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR11 Alex Sydow 2:21.55 q  2:26.50
Glens Falls SO12 Nate Kroeze 2:21.83 q  2:28.57
Queensbury SO13 Davin Butler 2:24.46 q  2:32.50
Amsterdam SO14 Nicholas Davila 2:25.58 q  2:28.40
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR15 Jason Moon 2:26.77 q  2:28.47
Amsterdam FR16 John Sawitzki 2:27.96 q  2:32.42

Queensbury SO17 Jamee Bombard 2:30.02  2:30.52
Glens Falls FR18 Luke Borgos 2:31.37  2:35.15

Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR19 Emily Abrams 2:33.37  2:34.35
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR20 Logan Walker 2:34.37  2:37.72
Amsterdam  821 Jack Cornett 2:35.32  2:36.96
Gloversville SO22 Tyler Benton 2:35.41  2:37.05
Gloversville SO23 Tyler Kemmet 2:35.68  2:39.34
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake FR24 Brendan Fogg 2:37.04  2:39.37
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk SO25 Ryan Zampella 2:39.18  2:37.38
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Queensbury JR1 Ethan Ballard 21.26 2021.47
Queensbury SR2 Matthew Walton 21.53 1721.92
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR3 Tristan Dixon 22.21 1622.46
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR4 Jordan Harris 22.26 1522.40
Glens Falls SR5 Liam Forbes 22.50 1422.51
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO6 Joseph Trembley 22.69 1322.53
Albany Academy JR7 Kyle Verstandig 22.71 1222.76
Glens Falls SR8 Sam Hawkins 22.92 1122.56

B - Final
LaSalle FR9 Thomas Brosnihan 23.16 922.85
Queensbury SR10 Thomas Osika 23.21 723.32
Albany Academy JR11 Reginald Anadio 23.26 623.08
Glens Falls SR12 Chris Leathem 23.45 523.23
Albany Academy SR13 Andrew Ward 23.63 423.42
Gloversville FR14 Danny Helou 23.70 323.71
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR15 Bryn Clark 23.85 223.82
Queensbury SO16 Gavin Coughlan 24.14 123.69

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury JR1 Ethan Ballard 21.47 q  22.29
Queensbury SR2 Matthew Walton 21.92 q  21.82
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR3 Jordan Harris 22.40 q  22.88
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR4 Tristan Dixon 22.46 q  22.57
Glens Falls SR5 Liam Forbes 22.51 q  23.79
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO6 Joseph Trembley 22.53 q  23.55
Glens Falls SR7 Sam Hawkins 22.56 q  23.45
Albany Academy JR8 Kyle Verstandig 22.76 q  23.39

LaSalle FR9 Thomas Brosnihan 22.85 q  23.18
Albany Academy JR10 Reginald Anadio 23.08 q  23.77
Glens Falls SR11 Chris Leathem 23.23 q  24.15
Queensbury SR12 Thomas Osika 23.32 q  24.69
Albany Academy SR13 Andrew Ward 23.42 q  24.40
Queensbury SO14 Gavin Coughlan 23.69 q  23.83
Gloversville FR15 Danny Helou 23.71 q  23.93
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR16 Bryn Clark 23.82 q  24.39

Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR17 Jake Brody 24.39  24.90
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR18 JJ Seccombe 24.83  24.00

Glens Falls SO19 Nate Poag 24.87  25.85
Gloversville SR20 Jerame Cole 24.99  24.22
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO21 Stefan Baumgarten 25.19  25.72
Albany Academy FR22 Marcus Ortiz 25.25  26.37
Amsterdam JR23 AJ Mercado 25.85  25.52
Taconic Hills JR24 Jeffrey Hotaling 25.98  25.61
Gloversville SR25 Austin Rutauskas 26.06  25.57
Taconic Hills JR26 Michael Diperi 26.07  25.96
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR27 Liam Mooney 26.59  26.47
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR28 Kaisean Adams 26.77  26.28
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Glens Falls SR1 Raislan Aiken 581.80 20320.95
Glens Falls JR2 Matt Parent 528.00 17299.15
Glens Falls SO3 Tyrae McIntosh 384.90 16206.70
Albany Academy SO4 Alexander Loupessis 364.65 15236.15
Albany Academy SR5 Greg Szajer 327.50 14191.95
Glens Falls SR6 Luke Kelly 309.50 13164.90
Fonda-Johnstown SR7 Patrick Flemming 299.20 12197.40
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR8 Willie Parrino 271.10 11238.75
Albany Academy SR9 Andrew Maider 252.25 9164.80
Hudson Falls FR10 Vincent Canale-Rouse 229.10 7152.50

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Glens Falls SR1 Cooper Knapp 50.72 2051.29
Albany Academy JR2 Clayton Besch 52.73 1754.16
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO3 Brandon Bardin 54.02 1653.39
Gloversville SR4 Matthew Helou 54.54 1554.89
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR5 Beau Hutchins 54.55 1454.33
Queensbury SR6 Thomas Osika 55.04 1355.45
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR7 Joseph Conway 55.50 1255.37
Queensbury SO8 Gavin Coughlan 58.33 1157.79

B - Final
Albany Academy JR9 Reginald Anadio 58.94 958.15
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Jake Brody 59.72 71:00.20
Glens Falls SO11 Nate Poag 1:00.01 61:00.90
Taconic Hills SR12 Olin Flaum 1:00.66 559.73
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO13 Evan Buckley 1:01.56 41:00.85
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR14 Alex Sydow 1:01.68 31:02.01
Fonda-Johnstown SR15 Chris Dunbar 1:02.45 21:03.35
Albany Academy SO16 Douglas Rutnik 1:04.43 11:04.36

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls SR1 Cooper Knapp 51.29 q  52.48
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO2 Brandon Bardin 53.39 q  55.27
Albany Academy JR3 Clayton Besch 54.16 q  53.66
Mohonasen-Schalmont JR4 Beau Hutchins 54.33 q  55.37
Gloversville SR5 Matthew Helou 54.89 q  56.88
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR6 Joseph Conway 55.37 q  54.33
Queensbury SR7 Thomas Osika 55.45 q  1:00.14
Queensbury SO8 Gavin Coughlan 57.79 q  59.75

Albany Academy JR9 Reginald Anadio 58.15 q  59.85
Taconic Hills SR10 Olin Flaum 59.73 q  1:01.31
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR11 Jake Brody 1:00.20 q  1:01.37
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO12 Evan Buckley 1:00.85 q  1:01.57
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Glens Falls SO13 Nate Poag 1:00.90 q  1:07.24
Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR14 Alex Sydow 1:02.01 q  1:03.70
Fonda-Johnstown SR15 Chris Dunbar 1:03.35 q  1:06.87
Albany Academy SO16 Douglas Rutnik 1:04.36 q  1:09.90

Amsterdam FR17 John Sawitzki 1:06.35  1:07.72
Queensbury  718 Nicolas Brown 1:06.75  1:10.90

Taconic Hills JR19 Michael Diperi 1:06.85  1:09.29
Albany Academy SO20 Devan DeVost 1:06.90  1:09.87
Queensbury SO21 Jamee Bombard 1:07.14  1:07.92
Glens Falls SO22 Nolan Hogan 1:08.43  1:09.58
Gloversville SO23 Tyler Benton 1:08.68  1:10.77
Gloversville SO24 Alex Rowe 1:10.11  1:12.44
Gloversville SR25 Joel Mace 1:10.84  1:12.86

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Queensbury JR1 Ethan Ballard 48.05 2048.52
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR2 Tristan Dixon 48.80 1749.18
Albany Academy SR3 Tucker Oberting 49.62 1649.36
Glens Falls SR4 Liam Forbes 50.25 1549.92
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO5 Joseph Trembley 50.57 1449.94
Albany Academy JR6 Kyle Verstandig 50.93 1350.21
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR7 Jacob Hurteau 51.19 1250.72
LaSalle FR8 Thomas Brosnihan 51.67 1151.33

B - Final
Glens Falls SR9 Sam Hawkins 51.51 951.56
Gloversville FR10 Danny Helou 51.82 751.41
Albany Academy SR11 Andrew Ward 52.98 652.92
Glens Falls SR12 Chris Leathem 53.68 552.95
Glens Falls JR13 Matt Parent 54.44 454.76
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR14 Bryn Clark 54.71 354.16
Amsterdam JR15 AJ Mercado 56.01 256.25
Albany Academy SR16 J. D. Stark 56.17 156.41

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury JR1 Ethan Ballard 48.52 q  52.21
Mohonasen-Schalmont SR2 Tristan Dixon 49.18 q  50.77
Albany Academy SR3 Tucker Oberting 49.36 q  52.14
Glens Falls SR4 Liam Forbes 49.92 q  54.20
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO5 Joseph Trembley 49.94 q  51.62
Albany Academy JR6 Kyle Verstandig 50.21 q  52.20
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR7 Jacob Hurteau 50.72 q  52.21
LaSalle FR8 Thomas Brosnihan 51.33 q  53.22

Gloversville FR9 Danny Helou 51.41 q  53.79
Glens Falls SR10 Sam Hawkins 51.56 q  53.53
Albany Academy SR11 Andrew Ward 52.92 q  54.91
Glens Falls SR12 Chris Leathem 52.95 q  56.24
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Bryn Clark 54.16 q  55.06
Glens Falls JR14 Matt Parent 54.76 q  57.41
Amsterdam JR15 AJ Mercado 56.25 q  57.89
Albany Academy SR16 J. D. Stark 56.41 q  57.45

Queensbury SO17 Stephen Kowalczyk 56.54  57.62
Gloversville SO18 Brent Crabbe 57.14  58.17

Gloversville SR19 Austin Rutauskas 57.44  58.08
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SO20 Stefan Baumgarten 59.08  58.86

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Glens Falls SR1 Cooper Knapp 4:55.18 204:46.19
Albany Academy  72 Bryce Henkel 5:00.27 175:11.22
Glens Falls SR3 Kellen Wolfe 5:00.75 165:03.41
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Nicholas Sinnenberg 5:04.42 155:03.91
Queensbury FR5 Zachary Brown 5:17.66 145:16.70
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR6 Charles Jordan 5:20.92 135:24.92
Amsterdam SO7 Thomas Knack 5:20.94 125:20.56
Glens Falls FR8 Thompson Collins 5:23.80 115:21.83

B - Final
Albany Academy SO9 Samuel De Wolf 5:25.10 95:25.72
Albany Academy JR10 Joseph Lewis 5:25.93 75:28.56
Albany Academy SR11 Aidan McInerney 5:32.79 65:32.98
Glens Falls  812 Hogan Fox 5:35.48 55:37.31
Gloversville SO13 Brandon Becker 5:37.25 45:37.05
Queensbury  814 Ross Caimano 5:37.82 35:37.00
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR15 Mike Thomas 5:43.98 25:45.54
Queensbury FR16 Lucas Smalley 5:51.58 15:53.04

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls SR1 Cooper Knapp 4:46.19 q  4:53.68
Glens Falls SR2 Kellen Wolfe 5:03.41 q  5:24.57
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR3 Nicholas Sinnenberg 5:03.91 q  5:08.86
Albany Academy  74 Bryce Henkel 5:11.22 q  5:19.68
Queensbury FR5 Zachary Brown 5:16.70 q  5:22.73
Amsterdam SO6 Thomas Knack 5:20.56 q  5:36.80
Glens Falls FR7 Thompson Collins 5:21.83 q  5:39.89
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR8 Charles Jordan 5:24.92 q  5:36.60

Albany Academy SO9 Samuel De Wolf 5:25.72 q  5:30.96
Albany Academy JR10 Joseph Lewis 5:28.56 q  5:30.18
Albany Academy SR11 Aidan McInerney 5:32.98 q  5:43.68
Queensbury  812 Ross Caimano 5:37.00 q  5:43.56
Gloversville SO13 Brandon Becker 5:37.05 q  5:47.14
Glens Falls  814 Hogan Fox 5:37.31 q  6:00.06
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR15 Mike Thomas 5:45.54 q  5:46.81
Queensbury FR16 Lucas Smalley 5:53.04 q  6:10.00

Amsterdam  817 Jack Cornett 5:56.15  6:09.83
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Canajoharie-Fort Plain FR18 Emily Abrams 6:09.94  6:12.64
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Queensbury 1:28.51 401:28.73

1) Matthew Walton SR 2) Gavin Coughlan SO 3) Thomas Osika SR 4) Ethan Ballard JR

    2 Glens Falls 1:29.41 341:36.06
1) Sam Hawkins SR 2) Liam Forbes SR 3) Chris Leathem SR 4) Cooper Knapp SR

    3 Albany Academy 1:32.09 321:36.27
1) Tucker Oberting SR 2) Andrew Ward SR 3) Reginald Anadio JR 4) Kyle Verstandig JR

    4 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:32.59 301:33.86
1) Jake Brody SR 2) Harrison Abrams SR 3) Bryn Clark SR 4) Joseph Trembley SO

    5 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:33.25 281:33.51
1) Tristan Dixon SR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Beau Hutchins JR 4) Joseph Conway SR

    6 Gloversville 1:35.70 261:37.87
1) Jerame Cole SR 2) Danny Helou FR 3) Matthew Helou SR 4) Brent Crabbe SO

    7 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:38.03 241:37.85
1) Jacob Hurteau JR 2) Stefan Baumgarten SO 3) Evan Buckley SO 4) Kyle Farmer JR

    8 Taconic Hills 1:41.85 221:42.66
1) Jeffrey Hotaling JR 2) Calvin Jaeger SR 3) Michael Diperi JR 4) Olin Flaum SR

B - Final
    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:44.34 181:44.15

1) Jordan Harris JR 2) Christopher Boroweic FR 3) Ryan Zampella SO 4) Liam Mooney JR

    10 Amsterdam 1:46.75 141:44.39
1) AJ Mercado JR 2) Nicholas Davila SO 3) John Sawitzki FR 4) Jack Cornett 8

    11 Fonda-Johnstown 1:50.19 121:49.84
1) Ben Poitras SO 2) Ben Russo JR 3) Jacob Miller SO 4) Jacob Petrie JR

    12 Hudson Falls 1:51.88 101:54.49
1) Brandon French FR 2) Nathan Fish FR 3) Nick Regner JR 4) Nick Anderson SR

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 1:28.73 q  1:30.79

1) Matthew Walton SR 2) Gavin Coughlan SO 3) Thomas Osika SR 4) Ethan Ballard JR

    2 Mohonasen-Schalmont 1:33.51 q  1:33.88
1) Tristan Dixon SR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Beau Hutchins JR 4) Joseph Conway SR

    3 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 1:33.86 q  1:35.59
1) Jake Brody SR 2) Harrison Abrams SR 3) Bryn Clark SR 4) Joseph Trembley SO

    4 Glens Falls 1:36.06 q  1:35.28
1) Sam Hawkins SR 2) Chris Leathem SR 3) Matt Parent JR 4) Thompson Collins FR

    5 Albany Academy 1:36.27 q  1:34.98
1) Doug Connell SR 2) J. D. Stark SR 3) Andrew Ward SR 4) Kyle Verstandig JR

    6 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 1:37.85 q  1:39.27
1) Jacob Hurteau JR 2) Stefan Baumgarten SO 3) Evan Buckley SO 4) Kyle Farmer JR

    7 Gloversville 1:37.87 q  1:38.89
1) Danny Helou FR 2) Matthew Helou SR 3) Austin Rutauskas SR 4) Brent Crabbe SO

    8 Taconic Hills 1:42.66 q  1:41.37
1) Jeffrey Hotaling JR 2) Calvin Jaeger SR 3) Michael Diperi JR 4) Olin Flaum SR

    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 1:44.15 q  1:52.64
1) Jordan Harris JR 2) Christopher Boroweic FR 3) Ryan Zampella SO 4) Liam Mooney JR
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    10 Amsterdam 1:44.39 q  1:46.11
1) AJ Mercado JR 2) John Sawitzki FR 3) Nicholas Davila SO 4) Thomas Knack SO

    11 Fonda-Johnstown 1:49.84 q  1:49.73
1) Ben Poitras SO 2) Ben Russo JR 3) Jacob Miller SO 4) Jacob Petrie JR

    12 Hudson Falls 1:54.49 q  2:00.96
1) Brandon French FR 2) Nathan Fish FR 3) Nick Regner JR 4) Nick Anderson SR

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR1 Jordan Harris 54.20 2057.71
Glens Falls JR2 Sean Ash 57.76 1759.00
Albany Academy SR3 Kevin Nerses 57.85 1657.07
Albany Academy FR4 Addison Oberting 58.06 1557.29
Gloversville SR5 Matthew Helou 58.62 1459.88
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR6 Nicholas Sinnenberg 58.70 1358.85
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR7 Jason Moon 1:02.92 121:02.46
Glens Falls  88 Hogan Fox 1:03.02 111:01.79

B - Final
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR9 Harrison Abrams 1:02.79 91:03.68
Taconic Hills SR10 Olin Flaum 1:03.61 71:03.34
Glens Falls SO11 Nate Kroeze 1:05.18 61:06.43
Glens Falls FR12 Luke Borgos 1:05.29 51:04.89
Albany Academy FR13 Marcus Ortiz 1:05.50 41:06.63
Queensbury  714 Nicolas Brown 1:06.53 31:06.60
Queensbury SO15 Davin Butler 1:06.91 21:06.58
Amsterdam SO16 Nicholas Davila 1:08.88 11:07.86

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Albany Academy SR1 Kevin Nerses 57.07 q  58.12
Albany Academy FR2 Addison Oberting 57.29 q  1:00.03
Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk JR3 Jordan Harris 57.71 q  58.16
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake SR4 Nicholas Sinnenberg 58.85 q  1:00.60
Glens Falls JR5 Sean Ash 59.00 q  1:00.92
Gloversville SR6 Matthew Helou 59.88 q  1:00.40
Glens Falls  87 Hogan Fox 1:01.79 q  1:03.71
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR8 Jason Moon 1:02.46 q  1:03.33

Taconic Hills SR9 Olin Flaum 1:03.34 q  1:03.93
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR10 Harrison Abrams 1:03.68 q  1:03.29
Glens Falls FR11 Luke Borgos 1:04.89 q  1:08.47
Glens Falls SO12 Nate Kroeze 1:06.43 q  1:07.37
Queensbury SO13 Davin Butler 1:06.58 q  1:12.62
Queensbury  714 Nicolas Brown 1:06.60 q  1:09.65
Albany Academy FR15 Marcus Ortiz 1:06.63 q  1:10.03
Amsterdam SO16 Nicholas Davila 1:07.86 q  1:10.93

Gloversville SR17 Jerame Cole 1:08.11  1:12.11
Albany Academy SO18 Douglas Rutnik 1:10.64  1:11.90

Canajoharie-Fort Plain SO19 Dale Plant 1:11.47  1:13.07
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk FR20 Christopher Boroweic 1:12.46  1:11.15
New Lebanon-Berlin SR21 Zack Shepard 1:13.42  1:12.67

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Glens Falls SR1 Peter Mauro 1:00.37 201:00.71
Fonda-Johnstown JR2 Trevor Askew 1:01.49 171:01.63
LaSalle SR3 Connor Reilly 1:03.15 161:02.09
Glens Falls JR4 Jacob West 1:04.42 151:04.06
Glens Falls SR5 Michael Schrammel 1:05.25 141:05.05
Amsterdam SO6 Thomas Knack 1:05.96 131:05.22
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR7 Kyle Farmer 1:06.20 121:06.11
Queensbury FR8 Zachary Brown 1:06.22 111:05.54

B - Final
Queensbury SO9 Connor Kirkpatrick 1:07.36 91:07.35
Albany Academy SO10 Samuel De Wolf 1:07.92 71:08.69
Albany Academy SR11 Doug Connell 1:08.16 61:07.56
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR12 Meghan Cortright 1:10.83 51:09.91
Fonda-Johnstown SR13 Chris Dunbar 1:12.32 41:12.54
Albany Academy FR14 Donald Jones 1:12.42 31:12.48
Albany Academy JR15 Will FitzGerald 1:13.10 21:13.30
Glens Falls JR16 Sean Ash 1:20.41 11:09.44

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls SR1 Peter Mauro 1:00.71 q  1:04.39
Fonda-Johnstown JR2 Trevor Askew 1:01.63 q  1:03.19
LaSalle SR3 Connor Reilly 1:02.09 q  1:06.79
Glens Falls JR4 Jacob West 1:04.06 q  1:08.53
Glens Falls SR5 Michael Schrammel 1:05.05 q  1:10.06
Amsterdam SO6 Thomas Knack 1:05.22 q  1:10.01
Queensbury FR7 Zachary Brown 1:05.54 q  1:06.98
Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake JR8 Kyle Farmer 1:06.11 q  1:07.02

Queensbury SO9 Connor Kirkpatrick 1:07.35 q  1:12.60
Albany Academy SR10 Doug Connell 1:07.56 q  1:11.38
Albany Academy SO11 Samuel De Wolf 1:08.69 q  1:09.85
Glens Falls JR12 Sean Ash 1:09.44 q  1:09.98
Canajoharie-Fort Plain SR13 Meghan Cortright 1:09.91 q  1:11.93
Albany Academy FR14 Donald Jones 1:12.48 q  1:16.82
Fonda-Johnstown SR15 Chris Dunbar 1:12.54 q  1:15.95
Albany Academy JR16 Will FitzGerald 1:13.30 q  1:16.62

Gloversville SR17 Baily Whitbeck 1:14.48  1:16.67
Gloversville SO18 Tyler Kemmet 1:15.20  1:18.04

Mohonasen-Schalmont FR19 Logan Walker 1:15.46  1:17.72
Mohonasen-Schalmont FR20 Robert Tortoricci 1:18.20  1:18.81
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Section II Championships - Division 2 - 2/11/2016 to 2/13/2016

Section II Championships - Division 2

Results
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Queensbury 3:17.93 403:22.11

1) Ethan Ballard JR 2) Zachary Brown FR 3) Thomas Osika SR 4) Matthew Walton SR

    2 Albany Academy 3:20.99 343:38.51
1) Tucker Oberting SR 2) Clayton Besch JR 3) Kevin Nerses SR 4) Kyle Verstandig JR

    3 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:24.13 323:27.67
1) Tristan Dixon SR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Beau Hutchins JR 4) Joseph Conway SR

    4 Glens Falls 3:24.34 303:36.02
1) Sam Hawkins SR 2) Liam Forbes SR 3) Peter Mauro SR 4) Kellen Wolfe SR

    5 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:32.01 283:31.25
1) Brandon Bardin SO 2) Evan Buckley SO 3) Nicholas Sinnenberg SR 4) Jacob Hurteau JR

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:46.13 263:50.16
1) Mike Thomas SR 2) Alex Sydow FR 3) Emily Abrams FR 4) Meghan Cortright SR

    7 Gloversville 3:49.07 244:01.72
1) Austin Rutauskas SR 2) Brent Crabbe SO 3) Tyler Benton SO 4) Brandon Becker SO

    8 Taconic Hills 3:52.44 223:51.02
1) Jeffrey Hotaling JR 2) Calvin Jaeger SR 3) Michael Diperi JR 4) Olin Flaum SR

B - Final
    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 4:08.62 184:15.21

1) Christopher Boroweic FR 2) Philip Crandell SO 3) Ryan Zampella SO 4) Liam Mooney JR

    10 Hudson Falls 4:28.13 144:32.43
1) Nick Anderson SR 2) Connor Wood SR 3) Josh Williams SO 4) Brandon French FR

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Queensbury 3:22.11 q  3:31.21

1) Ethan Ballard JR 2) Thomas Osika SR 3) Zachary Brown FR 4) Matthew Walton SR

    2 Mohonasen-Schalmont 3:27.67 q  3:29.70
1) Tristan Dixon SR 2) JJ Seccombe SR 3) Beau Hutchins JR 4) Joseph Conway SR

    3 Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake 3:31.25 q  3:35.73
1) Brandon Bardin SO 2) Evan Buckley SO 3) Nicholas Sinnenberg SR 4) Jacob Hurteau JR

    4 Glens Falls 3:36.02 q  3:30.51
1) Sam Hawkins SR 2) Thompson Collins FR 3) Matt Parent JR 4) Peter Mauro SR

    5 Albany Academy 3:38.51 q  3:28.33
1) Andrew Ward SR 2) Addison Oberting FR 3) Joseph Lewis JR 4) Bryce Henkel 7

    6 Canajoharie-Fort Plain 3:50.16 q  3:53.27
1) Mike Thomas SR 2) Alex Sydow FR 3) Emily Abrams FR 4) Meghan Cortright SR

    7 Taconic Hills 3:51.02 q  3:55.22
1) Jeffrey Hotaling JR 2) Calvin Jaeger SR 3) Michael Diperi JR 4) Olin Flaum SR

    8 Gloversville 4:01.72 q  3:48.64
1) Austin Rutauskas SR 2) Tyler Benton SO 3) Nathan Thompson SO 4) Brandon Becker SO

    9 Ravena-Coeymans-Selkirk 4:15.21 q  4:38.63
1) Christopher Boroweic FR 2) Philip Crandell SO 3) Ryan Zampella SO 4) Liam Mooney JR

    10 Hudson Falls 4:32.43 q  4:30.31
1) Nick Anderson SR 2) Connor Wood SR 3) Josh Williams SO 4) Brandon French FR

    --- Fonda-Johnstown DQ  4:35.48
1) Ben Poitras SO 2) A.J. Peck FR 3) Jacob Miller SO 4) Chris Dunbar SR


